PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wolfgang Heukamp	01/27/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft Auf Aktien (Henkel KGAA)	
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67	
City:	40589 Duesseldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10476292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(215)568-3439 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: calvo@woodcock.com Woodcock Washburn LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: One Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 46th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

HENK-0035/H5121 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janis Calvo

Total Attachments: 2

source=467296_1#page1.tif source=467296_1#page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 016768 FRAME: 0572**

500060046

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we <u>Ulrike Danne</u>, <u>Norbert Hoefel and Wolfgang Heukamp</u> citizen(s) of Germany and residents of <u>Escher Strasse 85</u>, 50259 Pulheim, Germany; <u>Kriegerstrasse 11</u>, 40468 Duesseldorf, <u>Germany</u>; and <u>Steinkaul 84</u>, 53881 <u>Euskirchen</u>, <u>Germany</u> have invented certain new and useful improvement in <u>DISPENSER FOR A CREAM-TYPE MATERIAL</u> OR <u>MATERIAL WHICH CAN BE DEPOSITED BY APPLYING IT TO A SURFACE</u> for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed as PCT international application number <u>PCT/EP02/04450</u> on <u>April 23</u>, 2002 designating the United States of America and various other countries; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA) a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said <u>Ulrike Danne</u>, <u>Norbert Hoefel and Wolfgang Heukamp</u> for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said

PATENT REEL: 016768 FRAME: 0573 PATENT Case H5121 PCT/US (HENK-0035)

application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or countries together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following date(s).

	Date
Ulrike Danne	
	Date
Norbert Hoefel	
Well 9-1 Heur-	Date 27.01.2004
Wolfgard Heukamp	***************************************

RECORDED: 11/11/2005

PATENT REEL: 016768 FRAME: 0574